		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				レ
FORM PTO-1594 (Mo. ified) (Rev. 6-93)		PECOPPATIE	ഫെ	ET	Doo	cket No.:
OMB No. (651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		12-26-2001		Υ,		
TM05/REV.02 Tab settings → → ▼			1 1000 HOL DESCRIPTION HOLDER SON THE STATE OF THE		•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pat		976	attached	original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		101924	2. Name and		eceiving party(ies):	
Jeffrey D. McKeever	12/	17/01	Name: <u>M</u>	<u>LT Technolo</u>	ogy Services, LLC	
			Internal Ad	dress:		
	[]	Association	Street Addr	ress: 1330 '	West Southern	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		Limited Partnership			State: AZ	
☐ Other		:	☐ Individu	al(s) citizens	hip	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s)	☐ Yes 🄀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		: 				
Assignment		Merger				
Security Agreement		Change of Name			pility Company of A	
Other Execution Date: November 6, 2001			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is			
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation nu	umbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(3)			_		()	
QIS LOGO, Serial	No. 7	76/044309				
		Additional numbers	🛚 Yes	_ No		
			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	maile	d:				
Name: Mark I. Feldman			7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00			
Internal Address: Piper Marb	ury Ru	dnick & Wolfe	☐ Enclos	ed		
			☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street			8. Deposit account number:			
			18-2284		12-17-20	
City: Chicago	State	e: <u>IL ZIP: 60601</u>	HOE THE CRACE	•	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/Th	1 Mail Ropt Dt. #11
TENALS	09	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	-		
12/21/2001 DBYRNE 00000064 760443	40.00 D	p				
01 FC:481	25.00 0	4				4.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	and hel	ief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true ar	nd correct an	d any attached copy	is a true copy
of the original document.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		0.00		12-1	6-01
Mark I. Feldman	Mont	2 to large	Q~~		ate	
Name of Person Signi	ing		Signature		4	
	To	tal number of pages includin	g cover sheet, atta			
				REEL: 0	02412 FRAME	: 0330

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MICROAGE	1581182	February 6, 1990
MICROAGE	1478126	February 23, 1988
MICROAGE (Stylized)	1170656	September 22, 1981
M (STYLIZED)	2127213	January 6, 1998
M (STYLIZED)	1961618	March 12, 1996

APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
QIS LOGO	76/044309	May 9, 2000

30041631.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002412 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Jeffrey D. McKeever, an individual and citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at 5660 North Saguaro Road, Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registrations described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, MLT Technology Services, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at 1330 W. Southern, Tempe, Arizona 85282 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, effective as of October 1, 2001.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

JEFFREY D. MCKEEVER

By: Juney D. McKeever

Date: 11/4/01

STATE OF ARIZONA

) SS

COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of November, 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/21/03

OFFICIAL SEAL ELAINE D. TERSINI Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 21, 2003

CHGO1:30062296.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002412 FRAME: 0332

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
- •		
MICROAGE	1478126	February 23, 1988
MICROAGE (Stylized)	1170656	September 22, 1981
M (STYLIZED)	2127213	January 6, 1998
M (STYLIZED)	1961618	March 12, 1996

RECORDED: 12/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002412 FRAME: 0333